
Dr. William A. BASZTYK, Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Provinces of Ontario, Manitoba, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island and 
Newfoundland and Labrador

Swaziland (High Commission for the Kingdom of Swaziland)
1712 New Hampshire, Washington, D.C., DC, 20009 
Tel: (202) 234-5002 Fax: (202) 234-8254 
http://swaziland-usa.com/
Email: embassy@swaziland-usa.com

Vacant, High Commissioner

Sweden (Embassy of Sweden)
Mercury Court, 377 Dalhousie Street, Ottawa, ON, K1N 9N8 
Tel: (613) 244-8200 Fax: (613) 241-2277 
http://www.swedishembassy.ca 
Email: sweden.ottawa@foreign.ministry.se

Ms. Unn ELIN Maria MILLER, Counsellor & Chargé d'Affaires, a.i.

Ms. Ingegerd BIRGITTA EWING, First Secretary

Colonel Dag Olav Ambjôrn LIDÉN (m), Defence Attaché, Washington, D C.
Colonel Lars-Olof Hilmer CORNELIUSSON (m), Defence Attaché, Stockholm
Major General Jan Robert Andreas ANDERSSON (m), Defence Attaché, Washington, D.C.

Consular Representatives

Calgary, AB
c/o Seven Generations - Retro Canada East Tower, 111-5 Avenue SW, Suite 1100, Calgary, AB, T2P 3Y6 
Tel: (403) 503-1244 Fax: 403-532-8020 
Email: calgary@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr. Patrick Beverley CARLSON, Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Alberta (south of the 52nd latitude)

Edmonton, AB
10209 - 111 Street, Edmonton, AB, T5K 2V6 
Tel: (780) 886-2501 Fax: (780) 642-8705 
Email: edmonton@swedishconsulates.ca
Ms. Kristina WILLIAMS, Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Alberta (north of the 52nd latitude)

Halifax, NS
c/o Mclnnes Cooper, Purdy's Tower II,, 1300 - 1969 Upper Water Street, Halifax, NS, B3J 3P6 
Tel: (902) 491-1150 Fax: (902) 425-6350 
Email: halifax@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr George T. H. COOPER (m), Honorary Consul

Juhsdiction: Provinces of Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island and Newfoundland and Labrador

Montreal, QC
c/o MT Services, 1000 de La Gauchetière Street West, Suite MZ 400, Montréal, QC, H3B 0A3 
Tel: (514) 397-4444 Fax: (514) 875-6246 
Email: montreal@swedishconsulates.ca

Mr. Daniel JOHNSON (m), Honorary Consul
Ms. Gunnel Ann-Mari YATES (m), Honorary Vice-Consul Page I2l
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